GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN .
966 Shri Kaptan Singh Solanki

Will the Minister of COALCOALHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a) the details of budget allocated for various States under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) after the year
2005;

(b) whether Government is considering the proposals submitted by all States;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether Government has considered assessment of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan; and

() if so, the steps taken by Government over this assessment?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): A statement showing Central Budget support released to States/ UTs for implementation of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) programme from 2005-06 onwards is at Annexure.

(b) to (d): Annual Works Plan & Budget proposals of all the 35 States/UTs are approved on annual basis in the beginning of financial year for implementation of SSA programme.

(e) & (f): The implementation of SSA programme is reviewed on six monthly basis by a Joint Review Mission (JRM) comprising educational experts & representatives from International Development Financial Institutions. So far ten such reviews have taken place. The 10th JRM held from 20th to 31st July, 2009 has noted the progress towards the SSA goals with considerable satisfaction.

